

## International Advisory Committee Member for Internoise 2023

It's an honour to help the conference in Japan

December 1st, 2022 - Copenhagen, Denmark



DMdB's founder and director, Douglas Manvell, has been appointed as a member of the International Advisory Committee for <a href="Internoise 2023">Internoise 2023</a> to be held in Chiba, Japan on 20-23 August.

As Douglas states "It is a great honour to be selected as a member of the International Advisory Committee for this year's conference in Japan. And it was with great pleasure that I accepted the role to help make the conference a success through the involvement of the international noise control community."

Internoise, the world's largest annual international noise control conference, is traditionally hosted cyclically in different geographical regions. Next year, Internoise 2023 will be held as an in-person conference at the Makuhari Messe in Chiba which is part of Greater Tokyo. The theme of this year's conference is "Quieter Society with Diversity and Inclusion"

The Internoise 2023 website is up and running and now invites the submission of abstracts by 10<sup>th</sup> February 2023, with the subsequent deadline for the full paper submission on 19th May 2023. The organizers encourage you to sign up to their newsletters to get news and keep updated on developments.

Once again Douglas will be organizing a session on "Smart Cities & Noise Monitoring", this time with Yoshihiro Shirahashi of Kanagawa University, Japan. And he hopes that this year's session will be just as successful and well-attended as the one at Internoise 2022.

For more information about Internoise 2023, see here. For more information about environmental noise standards, or the services DMdB can provide, contact DMdB:

**Douglas Manvell** Founder & Director **DMdB** 

W: DMdBsoundadvice.com

CVR: 42127329

T: +45 2971 2868

Mail: douglas.manvell@DMdBsoundadvice.com

W: DMdBSoundAdvice.com T: +45 2971 2868